Naperville Central High School
440 AURORA AVE
Naperville, IL

CADETS WHO ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND, SHOULD REPLY TO
THE E-MAIL OR CONTACT.

LCDR D. Luzadder 630-587-1588

PLAN OF THE DAY
Commanding Officer Saturday 23 Jan 2016

Executive Officer

LCDR Delbert Luzadder
630-587-1588

UNIFORM OF THE DAY

Officers/ Instructors Petty Officers Cadets
NWUs Civilian Attire (Blue Trousers NWUs with Parka ~ NWUs with Parka
Civilian Attire (Blue Trousers with Grey Polo Shirt) and liner and liner

with Grey Polo Shirt)

0730
0800
0830
0830
0845

1100
1215
1400
1400
1445
1515
1530

Arrival of Cadets — Cadet Pre-Inspection. (Cadets to be inspected by their Squad Leaders)
Morning Muster / Uniform Inspection (Conducted by INST Luzadder and LTjg McGarry)
Change into PT Gear

Greet potential cadets and their parents — CO

Change into PT Gear

Light PT followed by Basic Drill and Facing Movements - LPO
Noon Chow

Classroom

Meet with potential Cadets — CO

Classroom - LPO
Sweepers

Final Muster
Secure from Drill

Cadets are to eat breakfast before coming to drills.

All cadets are to bring PT Gear and Gym Shoes
(PT Gear consists of PT shorts, Gym Shoes, Ghostriders Squadron Tee Shirt, Ball Cap, Water Bottle and
Sweats)

All are to bring money to purchase lunch.

Approved 19 Jan 2016
LCDR D. Lugadder



